
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

62 265060 LITTLETON- I-93 BETWEEN EXITS 42-43 (SB-NB) (61265060-61265061)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 1998

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
4 26 1 37 26 16 19 15 29 61 81 120 204 314 362 334 347 382 369 427 330 306 273 206 152 104 53 4567
4 27 2 36 27 11 33 57 124 293 303 313 289 309 304 331 348 418 490 418 404 240 171 166 88 74 78 5325
4 28 3 50 36 24 23 37 131 265 329 275 291 314 333 314 361 461 473 427 405 236 216 164 149 105 61 5480
4 23 5 40 28 31 18 53 137 268 309 322 329 357 380 383 404 398 505 435 394 307 211 180 136 84 95 5804
4 24 6 51 33 22 15 43 104 245 287 272 293 359 374 446 441 472 671 522 458 337 249 209 171 121 107 6302
4 25 7 59 26 44 20 35 78 109 137 192 353 401 415 370 354 336 332 314 267 238 181 157 135 89 48 4690

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

204
316

362
390

427
535

353 415 336

62 265060 1998 April 6 4567 5728 4690 5435 163038



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

62 265060 LITTLETON- I-93 BETWEEN EXITS 42-43 (SB-NB) (61265060-61265061)
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 1999

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 16 1 20 22 15 24 13 35 69 132 187 317 387 417 476 474 466 541 454 494 406 293 285 151 119 49 5846
5 23 1 26 32 18 17 24 33 73 102 161 296 393 463 499 495 515 507 508 494 396 309 271 163 116 57 5968
5 17 2 19 22 24 41 60 170 332 390 355 374 391 380 448 482 507 570 516 447 300 252 211 139 126 86 6642
5 24 2 29 14 27 35 76 175 346 455 356 410 484 627 650 579 724 820 729 547 342 252 185 135 91 79 8167
5 18 3 28 17 15 35 43 143 352 417 395 421 409 442 409 418 471 572 574 470 322 229 203 153 82 91 6711
5 25 3 25 26 29 33 61 160 328 445 378 383 367 412 475 445 445 577 584 458 311 227 208 165 106 61 6709
5 19 4 31 24 29 40 32 174 333 419 364 441 403 527 440 496 580 572 551 475 304 223 202 127 113 68 6968
5 26 4 30 25 33 24 30 150 326 425 388 402 374 487 490 418 514 623 575 483 314 275 224 167 113 97 6987
5 13 5 52 25 33 40 55 154 291 433 363 372 362 424 479 496 492 587 611 534 353 272 222 186 141 81 7058
5 20 5 34 28 33 41 47 139 334 450 371 421 447 457 435 513 515 658 585 557 347 271 219 192 141 96 7331
5 14 6 44 31 26 62 56 154 312 418 360 409 454 464 579 573 591 725 648 548 474 383 296 227 148 82 8064
5 21 6 43 27 30 39 76 173 309 426 435 476 533 531 590 602 658 841 732 616 508 372 322 334 223 118 9014
5 15 7 58 40 32 33 27 81 114 171 304 409 447 455 465 439 499 387 382 395 308 276 215 147 101 77 5862
5 22 7 72 33 35 21 34 76 128 220 351 523 592 575 531 475 440 433 422 375 355 282 215 185 102 73 6548

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

306
435

488
526

528
659

466 528 470

62 265060 1999 May 14 5907 7365 6205 6943 215227


